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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Release of the Demographic Profile and the Demographic and Housing Characteristics file was released to the public on May 25, 2023.



Demographic Snapshot

 Total Population: 33,693

 Male Population: 16,581

 Female Population: 17,112 

 Median Age by Sex

 Both sexes: 37.5 years

 Male: 36.4 years

 Female: 38.6 years

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Highlight a few of the results from the 2020 Census to give you a general idea of what the population in Deer Park looks like.



Age Distribution
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TOTAL POPULATION: 33,693



By Gender and Age
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 Male Population: 16,581

 26.2% Under the age of 18

 4,344 males

 13.5% 65 years and over 

 2,232 males

 Largest Age Group 

 8.3%, 10 to 14 years, 1,376 males

 Smallest Age Group

 1%, 85 years and over, 165 males



By Gender and Age
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 Female Population: 17,112

 24.4% Under the age of 18

 4,175

 16.5% 65 years and over 

 2,826 females

 Largest Age Group 

 7.8%, 10 to 14 years, 1,343 females

 Smallest Age Group

 1.8%, 85 years and over, 316 females



By Race

Count Percent

Total Population 33,693 100.0%

One Race 27,813 82.5%

White 22,715 67.4%
Black or African 
American 737 2.2%
American Indian and 
Alaska Native 293 0.9%

Asian 486 1.4%
Native Hawaiian and 
Other Pacific Islander 25 0.1%

Some Other Race 3,557 10.6%

Two or More Races 5,880 17.5%

 “Some Other Race” includes all 
other responses not included in the 
highlighted options, as well as 
multiracial, mixed, interracial, or 
a Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish 
group responses.

 “Two or More Races” refers to 
combinations of 2 or more of the 
highlighted options. 

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Under the “Two or More Races,” the Census Bureau identified 57 possible combinations involving only the highlighted race categories.



By Ethnicity

Count Percent

Total Population 33,693 100.0%
Hispanic or Latino 
(of any race) 12,199 36.2%
Not Hispanic or 
Latino 21,494 63.8%

 2 categories: Hispanic or Latino, 
Not Hispanic or Latino

 Hispanic or Latino is defined as a 
person of Cuban, Mexican, Puerto 
Rican, Cuban, South or Central 
American, or other Spanish culture 
or origin, regardless of race.



Households vs Group Quarters

Count Percent

Total Population 33,693 100.0%

In Households 33,438 99.2%

In Group Quarters 255 0.8%

 A household includes all people 
who occupy a housing unit.

 A housing unit is a house, 
apartment, mobile home, a group 
of rooms, or a single room that is 
occupied as separate living 
quarters.

 Group quarters are places where 
people live or stay in a group living 
arrangement that are owned by an 
entity or organization providing 
housing and/or services for the 
residents.

Presenter
Presentation Notes
People not living in households are classified as living in group quarters.
Services in group quarters may include custodial or medical care, as well as other types of assistance, and residency is commonly restricted to those receiving these services.
People living in group quarters are usually not related.
Examples of group quarters include residential treatment centers, skilled-nursing facilities, and correctional facilities.




Households by Type

Count Percent

Total Households 11,781 100.0%

Married Couple 
Household

6,596 56.0%

Cohabiting Couple 
Household

623 5.3%

Male Householder, 
no spouse or 
partner present

1,809 15.4%

Female 
Householder, no 
spouse or partner 
present

2,753 23.4%

 A Cohabiting Couple Household 
indicates a householder with an 
unmarried partner who is over 15 
years, not related, shares living 
quarters, and has an intimate 
relationship with the householder.

 Households with individuals under 
18 years: 4,601 (39.1%)

 Households with individuals 65 
years and over: 3,721 (31.6%)



2021 
American Community Survey

Income & Poverty

Presenter
Presentation Notes
The American Community Survey is also conducted by the U.S. Census Bureau.
5-year Estimate (2017-2021) for Deer Park (77536)
Highlight a few income estimates to further describe Deer Park’s population.



Household Income Estimates

Percent Count

Total Households 100.0% 11,485

Less than $10,000 2.8% 322

$10,000 to $14,999 2.1% 241

$15,000 to $24,999 5.0% 574

$25,000 to $34,999 5.5% 632

$35,000 to $49,999 11.0% 1,263

$50,000 to $74,999 19.8% 2,274

$75,000 to $99,999 11.1% 1,275

$100,000 to $149,999 22.0% 2,527

$150,000 to $199,999 11.2% 1,286

$200,000 or more 9.4% 1,080

 Household Income of $100,000 to 
$149,999 contains the highest 
percentage of households.

 Household Income of $10,000 to 
$14,999 contains the lowest 
percentage of households.

 Median Household Income vs. Mean 
Household Income 

 Median Household Income $83,128*

 Mean Household Income $101,614*

*Dollar amounts are 2021 inflation-adjusted dollars.

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Median Household Income measures the midpoint of the income distribution; half of all households have incomes above the median, while the other half falls below the median.
Median Household Income is not affected by a small number of extremely high or low income outlier households like Mean Household Income is.
Mean (Average) Income is derived by dividing the total income of a group by the number of units in that group.





Household Income By Age of Householder

Estimate Percent Median Income

15 to 24 years 421 3.7% $70,954

25 to 44 years 3,456 30.1% $90,500

45 to 64 years 4,476 39.0% $115,095

65 years and over 3,132 27.3% $51,374

HOUSEHOLDS: 11,485

Presenter
Presentation Notes
The median divides the income distribution into two equal parts: one-half of the households fall below the median income and one-half above the median. 



Sources

 2020 Census: Demographic Profile and Demographic and Housing 
Characteristics Data

 2017-2021, American Community Survey, Table S1903

 2017-2021, American Community Survey, Table S1901

For more information or to access all of the sources mentioned above, go to 
www.data.census.gov.

http://www.data.census.gov/
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